

ITEM NO.MM-7B

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F

I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011

CC 16205/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2011 in CWJC No.15123/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

PRAVEEN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM TAWAKYA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/09/2011 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.for
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh ,Adv
Mr. Kumar Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Permission granted to the petitioner to file the special leave petition.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

In the meanwhile, operation of the order dated 09th September, 2011 in C.W.J.C. No.15123 of 2011 shall remain stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master