

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26815/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2011 in CWJC
No.15123/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ARUN KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM TAWAKYA SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
Nos.1,3,4,5 Mr.Jitendra Kumar Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. A. Radhakrishnan,Adv.

For Petr.Nos.2,6 Mr.P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Jitendra Kumar Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. A. Radhakrishnan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr.Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

S/Shri Tapesh Kumar Singh and Rudreshwar Singh, learned
counsel accept notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2 to 4
respectively. Therefore, notice need not be issued to respondent
Nos.1 to 4. Notice to the remaining respondents be issued,

2

returnable in four weeks.

In the meanwhile, operation of order dated 9th September,
2011 passed by the High Court in C.W.J.C.No.15123 of 2011 shall
remain stayed.

Tag with SLP(C)No.....CC No.16205 of 2011.