

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27375/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 09/09/2011 in CWJC
No.15123/201 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

PRAVEEN KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM TAWAKYA SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26815 of 2011

(With appln(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 31/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Niraj Kr.Jain, Sr.Adv.
In SLP(C)27375/11 Mr.D.K.Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

In SLP(C)26815/11 Mr.Jitendra Miohapatra, Adv.
Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr.Rajiv Shankar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr.Kumar Ranjan,Adv.

Md.Shahid Anwar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents request for an
adjournment to enable their clients to file counter affidavits.

List after eight weeks.

The parties may file affidavits within four weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master